

CONTRACT

Dispatch via Print

Contract ID 1 of 2 000000000000000000006340 **Contract Dates** Currency Rate Date Rate Type 12/21/2021 to 12/20/2022 USD CRRNT PO Date Contract Maximum Description:

TYPE: STATEWIDE

SW0721 - Slabjacking

Supplier 0000236685 NORTEX CONCRETE LIFT & STABILIZATION INC 201 NW 26TH ST FORT WORTH TX 76164-7110 USA

Tax Exempt? Y Tax Exempt ID:736017987

Contract Lines:

		Minimum Order		Order	Maximum / Open		
Line #	Cat CD / Item ID / Item Desc		UOM	Qty	Amt	Qty	Amt
1	31201631 / 1000003294 Crack Repair-Bridges:200-1,000lbs Slabjack/Subseal/Underseal-PC concrete~200 - 1,000 lbs Slabjackin Subsealing/Undersealing for PC cor pavements & concrete bridge approx	crete	LB	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
С	ontract Base Pricing	4.50000	LB		0001		
2	31201631 / 1000002795 Crack Repair-Bridges:1,001-5,000lb Slabjack/Subseal/Underseal-PC concrete~1,001 - 5,000 lbs Slabjack Subsealing/Undersealing for PC cor pavements & concrete bridge appro-	ing & crete	LB	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
С	ontract Base Pricing	4.30000	LB		0001		
3	31201631 / 1000003269 Crack Repair-Bridges:5,001- 10,000 Slabjack/Subseal/Underseal-PC concrete~5,001 - 10,000 lbs Slabjac & Subsealing/Undersealing for PC concrete pavements & concrete brid approaches.	king	LB	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
С	ontract Base Pricing	4.15000	LB		0001		
4	31201631 / 1000003346 Crack Repair-Bridges:10,001lbs Slabjack/Subseal/Underseal-PC concrete~10,001 lbs Slabjacking & Subsealing/Undersealing for PC cor pavements & concrete bridge appro-		LB	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
С	ontract Base Pricing	4.00000	LB		0001		
5	31201631 / 1000003295 Crack Repair-Bridges:200-1,000lbs Depth/asphalt concrete~200 - 1,000 Full Depth Crack Repair for asphalt concrete pavements.		LB	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Final = The price is final after adjustments

Hard = Apply adjustments regardless of other adjustments

Skip = Skip adjustments if any other adjustments have been applied

Authorized Signature

Mike Howard



CONTRACT

Dispatch via Print

0.00

Contract ID Page 000000000000000000006340 2 of 2 **Contract Dates** Rate Date Currency Rate Type 12/21/2021 to 12/20/2022 USD CRRNT PO Date Contract Maximum Description:

TYPE: STATEWIDE

SW0721 - Slabjacking

Supplier 0000236685 NORTEX CONCRETE LIFT & STABILIZATION INC 201 NW 26TH ST FORT WORTH TX 76164-7110 USA

Tax Exempt? Y

Tax Exempt ID:736017987

Contract Lines:

Cont	ract Lines:			Minimum Order		Maximum / Open	
Line	# Cat CD / Item ID / Item Desc		UOM	Qty	Amt	Qty	Amt
(Contract Base Pricing	4.50000	LB		0001		
6	31201631 / 1000003541 Crack Repair-Bridges:1,001-5,000lbs Depth/asphalt concrete~1,001 - 5,000 Full Depth Crack Repair for asphalt concrete pavements.		LB	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(Contract Base Pricing	4.30000	LB		0001		
7	31201631 / 1000003268 Crack Repair-Bridges:5,001-10,000lbs Full Depth/asphalt concrete~5,001 - 10,000 lbs Full Depth Crack Repair fo asphalt concrete pavements.		LB	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(Contract Base Pricing	4.15000	LB		0001		
8	31201631 / 1000002794 Crack Repair-Bridges:10,001lbs Full Depth/asphalt concrete pave~10,001 Full Depth Crack Repair for asphalt concrete pavements.	bs	LB	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(Contract Base Pricing	4.00000	LB		0001		
9	41114603 / Dynamic Cone Penetrometer Testing Testing shall be in accordance with AS	STM D 6951	EA	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(Contract Base Pricing 4	50.00000	EA		0001		
10	31201631 / VALUE ADDED SERVICES		EA	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(Contract Base Pricing	1.00000	EA		0001		

COMMENTS:

REFERENCE ATTACHED VALUE ADD PLAN FOR OPTION DETAILS VENDOR CONTACT: DAVID SIMPSON 817-831-1240 SIMPSONSKCM@YAHOO.COM

Final = The price is final after adjustments

Hard = Apply adjustments regardless of other adjustments

Skip = Skip adjustments if any other adjustments have been applied

Authorized Signature

ATTACHMENT A: VALUE ADDED PLAN

Cost Impact (%):

This template must be used. The Value Added Plan should identify any value added options or ideas that may benefit the States. The value added claims should be prioritized (identify the most important claims first). The Offeror may add or delete Value Added Claim table templates, but do not exceed the 2-page limit for this section. Do NOT include any identifying information in the Plan. Information listed under the "Documented Performance" line may describe where the Respondent has used the approach or solution previously, and what the results were in terms of verifiable metrics. Example (this example can be deleted to accommodate more claims)

Example (this example can be deleted to accommodate more claims) This would be the place to offer service/package/optional remittance method Item Claim: (etc) not requested in the solicitation-insert description here How would the item described above add value to the State's contract? this add How value? State in general terms where offered and the results **Documented** Performance: What is the unit of Schedule Cost Impact (%): What is cost or hourly measure for the cost? Impact (%): rate? **Item Claim:** add How will this value? **Documented** ODOT D8, ODOT D Performance: Cost Impact (%): Impact (%): **Item Claim:** 11 How will this add value? 11 11 11 **Documented** 10 Performance: Schedule Cost Impact (%): Impact (%): **Item Claim:** add How will this value? onsite **Documented** ODOT, OTA, ARDOT Performance: Schedule

Impact (%):

Attachment D-1

Item Claim:	Soil	Densification	with High	Density Po	lywrethar			
How will this value?	add	ons strengthen	0)				
Documented Performance:	ODOT, TXDOT, NTTA, MDOT, LADOTD, FDOT Schedule Injection depths of 3Ft-10Ft \$4.75 LB Impact (%): per pound of materials injected.							
Cost Impact (%):	\$4.78	S Impact (%	chedule Inject 6): per pound	d of materials	injected.			
Item Claim:	Soil D	ensification wit	h High Dens	sity Polywed	hane			
How will this value?	add //	,,,	11	J ,,	_			
Documented Performance:	11	10	11		<u>.</u>			
Cost Impact (%): \$5.20 LB Impact (%): or greater per pound Materials inject								

Attachment D-2

NORTEX 0-6350

Final Audit Report 2021-11-18

Created: 2021-11-18

By: Lisa Bradley (lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAszWIN45w4R3ta7LRRUDAUog8t9kFTGX4

"NORTEX 0-6350" History

Document created by Lisa Bradley (lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov) 2021-11-18 - 4:42:51 PM GMT- IP address: 165.225.216.114

Document emailed to Mike Howard (mike.howard@omes.ok.gov) for signature

Email viewed by Mike Howard (mike.howard@omes.ok.gov)

2021-11-18 - 5:04:29 PM GMT- IP address: 165.225.216.87

Document e-signed by Mike Howard (mike.howard@omes.ok.gov)

Signature Date: 2021-11-18 - 5:04:51 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 165.225.216.87

Agreement completed.

2021-11-18 - 5:04:51 PM GMT

2021-11-18 - 4:43:35 PM GMT